

I certify that I have opened and read all offers received in response to this solicitation and all offers have been recorded on this abstract

Estella Blackman, Bid Opening Officer

US ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS - MEMPHIS DISTRICT ABSTRACT OF BIDS											
INVITATION NO.: W912EQ-08-B-0005 TITLE: REVETMENT REPAIRS, DIKE REPAIRS AND RIPRAP UPPER BANK PAVING BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 04/29/08 1:30 P.M. SMALL BUSINESS DETERMINATION: COMPETITIVE 8 (a) NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS:				GOVT. ESTIMATE MEMPHIS DISTRICT COST ENGINEERING		BIDDER #1 JAMES KELLEY CONST 923 NE Woods Chapel Rd Lee's Summit, MO 64064		BIDDER #2 McCormick Asphalt Paving 13724 Cat Holler Rd. Ozark, AR 72949		BIDDER #3 Quinn Contracting, Inc. 24590 Hwy. 370 West Falkner, MS 38629	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0001	SCHEDULE A-PARCEL I, MOUND CITY, IL (OHIO RIVER MILE 972) TO MPHS-AR BRIDGE (MS RIVER MILE 735 AHP)										
0001AA	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXX	50,180.00	XXX	729,600.00	XXX	58,000.00	XXX	30,000.00
0001AB	125 LB RIPRAP STONE	25,000	TN	21.07	526,750.00	56.30	1,407,500.00	23.68	592,000.00	26.00	650,000.00
0001AC	250 LB RIPRAP STONE	25,000	TN	21.42	535,500.00	56.30	1,407,500.00	23.68	592,000.00	26.00	650,000.00
0001AD	GRADED STONE A	35,000	TN	17.50	612,500.00	62.70	2,194,500.00	18.52	648,200.00	22.00	770,000.00
0001AE	GRADED STONE C	25,000	TN	21.54	538,500.00	56.30	1,407,500.00	24.10	602,500.00	24.00	600,000.00
0001AF	R-1500 RIPRAP STONE	1,250	TN	25.41	31,762.50	73.00	91,250.00	36.01	45,012.50	29.00	36,250.00
0001AG	RIPRAP UPPER BANK PAVING	20,000	TN	21.07	421,400.00	49.90	998,000.00	24.61	492,200.00	26.00	520,000.00
0001AH	CRUSHED STONE	1,250	TN	19.46	24,325.00	55.00	68,750.00	23.68	29,600.00	26.00	32,500.00
0001AJ	OVERBANK STONE PLACEMENT (TOP OF BANK TO 300')	5,000	TN	2.85	14,250.00	21.80	109,000.00	5.23	26,150.00	5.00	25,000.00
0001AK	OVERBANK STONE PLACEMENT (300' TO 3,000')	5,000	TN	3.22	16,100.00	29.40	147,000.00	6.27	31,350.00	6.00	30,000.00
0001AL	EARTHWORK	20,000	CY	3.95	79,000.00	14.10	282,000.00	2.87	57,400.00	6.00	120,000.00
0001AM	BREAKING OUT PAVEMENT	100	SQ	74.46	7,446.00	256.00	25,600.00	34.49	3,449.00	40.00	4,000.00
0001AN	RANGE MARKER	50	EA	449.28	22,464.00	640.00	32,000.00	365.75	18,287.50	500.00	25,000.00
0001AP	PAINTING RANGE MARKER	100	EA	62.57	6,257.00	192.00	19,200.00	52.25	5,225.00	75.00	7,500.00
0001AQ	RANGE CLEARING	200	SQ	27.13	5,426.00	64.00	12,800.00	52.25	10,450.00	30.00	6,000.00
0001AR	DIKE STONE REMOVAL	50	HR	817.96	40,898.00	2,560.00	128,000.00	574.75	28,737.50	800.00	40,000.00
0001AS	UPSTREAM TOWING	100	DH	115.50	11,550.00	640.00	64,000.00	104.50	10,450.00	175.00	17,500.00
0001AT	DOWNSTREAM TOWING	100	DH	99.00	9,900.00	256.00	25,600.00	78.38	7,838.00	150.00	15,000.00
							-		-		-
											-
TOTAL SCHEDULE A- PARCEL I				2,954,208.50		9,149,800.00		3,258,849.50		3,578,750.00	
VARIATION FROM GOVT. EST.----->>>											

US ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS - MEMPHIS DISTRICT ABSTRACT OF BIDS

INVITATION NO.: W912EQ-08-B-0005				CON'T GOVT. ESTIMATE		CON'T BIDDER #1		CON'T BIDDER #2		CON'T BIDDER #3	
TITLE: REVETMENT REPAIRS, DIKE REPAIRS AND RIPRAP UPPER BANK PAVING BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 04/29/08 1:30 P.M. SMALL BUSINESS DETERMINATION: COMPETITIVE 8(a) NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS:				MEMPHIS DISTRICT COST ENGINEERING		JAMES KELLEY CONST 923 NE Woods Chapel Rd Lee's Summit, MO 64064		McCormick Asphalt Paving 13724 Cat Holler Rd. Ozark, AR 72949		Quinn Contracting, Inc. 24590 Hwy. 370 West Falkner, MS 38629	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0002	SCHEDULE B-PARCELL II, MPHS-AR BRIDGE (MS RIVER MILE 735 AHP) TO MOUTH OF WHITE RIVER (MS RIVER MILE 599 AHP)										
0002AA	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXX	49,800.00	XXX	595,200.00	XXX	58,000.00	XXX	25,000.00
0002AB	125 LB RIPRAP STONE	20,000	TN	24.68	493,600.00	56.30	1,126,000.00	29.95	599,000.00	28.00	560,000.00
0002AC	250 LB RIPRAP STONE	10,000	TN	25.04	250,400.00	56.30	563,000.00	29.95	299,500.00	28.00	280,000.00
0002AD	GRADED STONE A	30,000	TN	21.12	633,600.00	64.00	1,920,000.00	24.61	738,300.00	25.00	750,000.00
0002AE	GRADED STONE C	10,000	TN	25.15	251,500.00	56.30	563,000.00	30.37	303,700.00	27.00	270,000.00
0002AF	R-1500 RIPRAP STONE	1,250	TN	29.01	36,262.50	73.00	91,250.00	41.20	51,500.00	30.00	37,500.00
0002AG	RIPRAP UPPER BANK PAVING	15,000	TN	24.68	370,200.00	49.90	748,500.00	30.70	460,500.00	29.00	435,000.00
0002AH	CRUSHED STONE	1,250	TN	23.08	28,850.00	55.00	68,750.00	29.95	37,437.50	28.00	35,000.00
0002AJ	OVERBANK STONE PLACEMENT (TOP OF BANK TO 300')	5,000	TN	2.77	13,850.00	21.80	109,000.00	5.25	26,250.00	4.00	20,000.00
0002AK	OVERBANK STONE PLACEMENT (300' TO 3000')	5,000	TN	3.13	15,650.00	29.40	147,000.00	6.30	31,500.00	5.00	25,000.00
0002AL	EARTHWORK	20,000	CY	3.94	78,800.00	14.10	282,000.00	2.89	57,800.00	6.00	120,000.00
0002AM	BREAKING OUT PAVEMENT	100	SQ	74.18	7,418.00	256.00	25,600.00	34.65	3,465.00	40.00	4,000.00
0002AN	RANGE MARKER	50	EA	448.08	22,404.00	640.00	32,000.00	367.50	18,375.00	475.00	23,750.00
0002AP	PAINTING RANGE MARKER	100	EA	57.74	5,774.00	192.00	19,200.00	52.50	5,250.00	90.00	9,000.00
0002AQ	RANGE CLEARING	200	SQ	24.72	4,944.00	64.00	12,800.00	52.50	10,500.00	35.00	7,000.00
0002AR	DIKE STONE REMOVAL	50	HR	816.58	40,829.00	2,560.00	128,000.00	577.50	28,875.00	800.00	40,000.00
0002AS	UPSTREAM TOWING	100	DH	114.60	11,460.00	640.00	64,000.00	105.00	10,500.00	175.00	17,500.00
0002AT	DOWNSTREAM TOWING	100	DH	98.23	9,823.00	256.00	25,600.00	78.75	7,875.00	150.00	15,000.00
							-		-		-
TOTAL FOR SCHEDULE B - PARCEL II					2,325,164.50	6,520,900.00	2,748,327.50	2,673,750.00			
GRAND TOTAL FOR SCHEDULES A AND B					5,279,373.00	15,670,700.00	6,007,177.00	6,252,500.00			
VARIATION FROM GOVT. EST.----->>>											